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5 Cases Compounded in 2008
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Offender
Nextnation Network Sdn bhd
Dubaitech Marketing Sdn Bhd
Asia Telecommunications Sdn Bhd
Haddad Advance Tech Sdn Bhd
Parade Nine Techno Sdn Bhd
EDS Multimedia Sdn Bhd
Parade Nine Techno Sdn Bhd
Institut Kefahaman Islam Malaysia
Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd
Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd
Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd
Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd
Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd
Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd
Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd
Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd

Redtone-CNX Broadband Sdn Bhd

TM Net Sdn Bhd

Abd Razak Abd Rasip

Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd
Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd
Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd
Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd

Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd

Offence

Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

USP Fund

Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

USP Fund

Failure to deal reasonably with

consumer complaint

Sending offensive, obscene,
indecent, menacing or false short

messaging services(SMS)
Breach of Licence condition
Breach of Licence condition
Breach of Licence condition
Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

Compound Amount
60000
50000
10,000
8,000
8,000
27,000
10,000
5,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000

10,000

10,000

2,000

10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000

10,000
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Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd

Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd

Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd

Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd

Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd

Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd

Parade Nine Techno Sdn Bhd

Axis Technologies Solutions (M) Sdn Bhd

Go Lightspeed Braodband Sdn Bhd

Draconid Solutions Sdn Bhd

Perak Intergrated Network Services Sdn Bhd

Aspati Sdn Bhd

My Tele Pacific Sdn Bhd

Mobile Entertainment

Kurnia Insurans (M) Sdn Bhd

Centennial Gateway Sdn Bhd
Network Guidance Sdn Bhd

Natseven TV Sdn Bhd

Ahmad Azmy

Teoh Tiak Chong
Metropolitan TV Sdn Bhd

Media Prima Radio Network
Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd
Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd
Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd

Digi Telecommunications Sdn Bhd

Digi Telecommunications Sdn Bhd

Breach of Licence condition
Breach of Licence condition
Breach of Licence condition
Breach of Licence condition
Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

Unlicensed network facilities,
network services and application
services

Failure to submit audited account

Failure to submit audited account
Unlicensed network facilities,
network services and application
services

Failure to submit audited account

Unlicensed network facilities,
network services and application
services

Failure to submit audited account
Breach of Licence condition
Unlicensed network facilities,
network services and application

services

Breach of Licence condition
Failure to submit audited account

Failure to submit audited account

Sending offensive, obscene,
indecent, menacing or false short
messaging services(SMS)

Unlawful use, possession or supply
of non standard equipments

Breach of Licence condition
Breach of Licence condition
Breach of Licence condition
Breach of Licence condition
Breach of Licence condition
Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000

10,000

10,000

8,000

8,000

8,000

10,000

8,000

8,000

50,000

10,000

10,000
10,000

10,000

3,500

6,500
50,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000

10,000
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Digi Telecommunications Sdn Bhd
Digi Telecommunications Sdn Bhd
Digi Telecommunications Sdn Bhd
ISY Holdings Sdn Bhd
ScopeTel Sdn Bhd

Star Rfm Sdn Bhd
Rimakmur Sdn Bhd

Radio Wanita Bhd

Izzinet Sdn Bhd

Everwork Solutions (M) Sdn Bhd

Trylah Sdn Bhd

Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd
Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd

Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd

TT DotCom Sdn Bhd

Samart I- Mobile

Jupitel Sdn Bhd

The Red Snapper (M) Sdn Bhd

Damansara Duta Sdn Bhd

Mobile Money International Sdn Bhd

Focus Spirit Sdn Bhd

MCOM Media Technology Sdn Bhd

Callplus Telecommunications Sdn Bhd

Intelligent Essence Sdn Bhd

Swedtel Southest Asia Sdn Bhd

Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition
Failure to submit audited account
Failure to submit audited account

Breach of Licence condition

Breach of Licence condition

Failure to submit audited account

Use Apparatus without Apparatus
Assignment

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Unlicensed network facilities,
network services and application
services

Breach of Licence condition
Breach of Licence condition
Breach of Licence condition
Breach of Licence condition

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

10,000
10,000
10,000
7,000
8,000
8,000
7,000

8,000

10,000

8,000

6,000

10,000
10,000

10,000

10,000

7.000

7.000

7.000

6,000

7,000

7,000

7,000

7,000

5,000

8,000
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Everest Web Sdn Bhd

Ozum Max Communications Sdn Bhd

Didadee Sdn Bhd

Computer Systems Advisers (M) Sdn Bhd

Superb Trax Systems Sdn Bhd

Two Tale Marketing Sdn Bhd

Lovelink Connections Sdn Bhd

Ibnu Yazid Zam Zam

Malaysian Allied Mobile Sdn Bhd

Fast Line Marketing Sdn Bhd

Nagisan Communication Sdn Bhd

Genesis Voiz Systems

Dancom Telecommunication (M) Sdn Bhd

FSBM Net Media Sdn Bhd

Voicecom Global Sdn Bhd

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Sending offensive, obscene,

indecent, menacing or false short

messaging services(SMS

Unlicensed application services
provider

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Failure to submit Audited Acoount

Failure to submit Return of Net
Revenue

Total

7,000

6,000

6,000

6,000

6,000

7,000

7,000

1,800

8,000

7,000

7,000

7,000

10,000

7,000

5,000

957,800



