

Cases Compounded in 2008

	Offender	Offence	Compound Amount
1	Nextnation Network Sdn bhd	Breach of Licence condition	60000
2	Dubaitech Marketing Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	50000
3	Asia Telecommunications Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
4	Haddad Advance Tech Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	8,000
5	Parade Nine Techno Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	8,000
6	EDS Multimedia Sdn Bhd	USP Fund	27,000
7	Parade Nine Techno Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
8	Institut Kefahaman Islam Malaysia	Breach of Licence condition	5,000
9	Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
10	Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
11	Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
12	Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
13	Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
14	Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
15	Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
16	Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
17	Redtone-CNX Broadband Sdn Bhd	USP Fund	10,000
18	TM Net Sdn Bhd	Failure to deal reasonably with consumer complaint	10,000
19	Abd Razak Abd Rasip	Sending offensive, obscene, indecent, menacing or false short messaging services(SMS)	2,000
20	Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
21	Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
22	Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
23	Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
24	Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000

25	Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
26	Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
27	Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
28	Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
29	Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
30	Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
31	Parade Nine Techno Sdn Bhd	Unlicensed network facilities, network services and application services	10,000
32	Axis Technologies Solutions (M) Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit audited account	8,000
33	Go Lightspeed Braodband Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit audited account	8,000
34	Draconid Solutions Sdn Bhd	Unlicensed network facilities, network services and application services	8,000
35	Perak Intergrated Network Services Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit audited account	10,000
36	Aspati Sdn Bhd	Unlicensed network facilities, network services and application services	8,000
37	My Tele Pacific Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit audited account	8,000
38	Mobile Entertainment	Breach of Licence condition	50,000
39	Kurnia Insurans (M) Sdn Bhd	Unlicensed network facilities, network services and application services	10,000
40	Centennial Gateway Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
41	Network Guidance Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit audited account	10,000
42	Natseven TV Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit audited account	10,000
43	Ahmad Azmy	Sending offensive, obscene, indecent, menacing or false short messaging services(SMS)	3,500
44	Teoh Tiak Chong	Unlawful use, possession or supply of non standard equipments	6,500
45	Metropolitan TV Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	50,000
46	Media Prima Radio Network	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
47	Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
48	Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
49	Maxis Mobile Services Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
50	Digi Telecommunications Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
51	Digi Telecommunications Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000

52	Digi Telecommunications Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
53	Digi Telecommunications Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
54	Digi Telecommunications Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
55	ISY Holdings Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit audited account	7,000
56	ScopeTel Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit audited account	8,000
57	Star Rfm Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	8,000
58	Rimakmur Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	7,000
59	Radio Wanita Bhd	Failure to submit audited account	8,000
60	Izzinet Sdn Bhd	Use Apparatus without Apparatus Assignment	10,000
61	Everwork Solutions (M) Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	8,000
62	Trylah Sdn Bhd	Unlicensed network facilities, network services and application services	6,000
63	Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
64	Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
65	Celcom Mobile Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
66	TT DotCom Sdn Bhd	Breach of Licence condition	10,000
67	Samart I- Mobile	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	7.000
68	Jupitel Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	7.000
69	The Red Snapper (M) Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	7.000
70	Damansara Duta Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	6,000
71	Mobile Money International Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	7,000
72	Focus Spirit Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	7,000
73	MCOM Media Technology Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	7,000
74	Callplus Telecommunications Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	7,000
75	Intelligent Essence Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	5,000
76	Swedtel Southest Asia Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	8,000

77	Everest Web Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	7,000
78	Ozum Max Communications Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	6,000
79	Didadee Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	6,000
80	Computer Systems Advisers (M) Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	6,000
81	Superb Trax Systems Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	6,000
82	Two Tale Marketing Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	7,000
83	Lovelink Connections Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	7,000
84	Ibnu Yazid Zam Zam	Sending offensive, obscene, indecent, menacing or false short messaging services(SMS	1,800
85	Malaysian Allied Mobile Sdn Bhd	Unlicensed application services provider	8,000
86	Fast Line Marketing Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	7,000
87	Nagisan Communication Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	7,000
88	Genesis Voiz Systems	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	7,000
89	Dancom Telecommunication (M) Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	10,000
90	FSBM Net Media Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Audited Acoount	7,000
91	Voicecom Global Sdn Bhd	Failure to submit Return of Net Revenue	5,000
		Total	957,800